

# ALHAMD SHARIAH ADVISORY SERVICES

## (PVT) LIMITED

Certificate No: ASA/ 0243/001

10 Sep, 2024

### Shariah Approval for Paying Zakat to Hasan Suleman Foundation

#### **INTRODUCTION:**

The Hasan Suleman Foundation is described as a non-profit organization. Its notable project is the Hasan Suleman Memorial Hospital, which is situated in the Malir district on National Highway.

- 300 bedded tertiary general hospital in the poorest district of Karachi with the population of over 2 million.
- 24 hours emergency, trauma and cardiac care.
- Free care for non-affording patients and cost basis charges for affording patients.

#### **METHOD OF UTILIZATION OF ZAKAT:**

The financial needs of HSF are being covered by Zakat that individuals & corporate contribute. After verification of Zakat eligibility, the specifically assigned official of HSF requests permission to collect Zakat on behalf of Zakat eligible and to spend it directly on expenses of Zakat eligible as per the conditions of Zakat form. According to these limits HSF uses Zakat funds very carefully.

#### **SHARIAH RULING:**

We confirm that Hasan Suleman Foundation has appointed Alhamd Shariah Advisory Services (Pvt.) Limited as Shariah Advisor to guide the management in collection and utilization of Zakat and to ensure that the whole process is Sharia-compliant, both in letter and in spirit.

Based on our review, we hereby confirm that Hasan Suleman Foundation collects and spends Zakat fund in accordance with the instructions of Shariah. It is also confirmed that whosoever will give Zakat to Hasan Suleman Foundation; their Zakat will be paid as per Shariah point of view.

May Allah grant the management of Hasan Suleman Foundation best reward for their services, and may give in their mission more blessings and sincerity. Aameen

For and on behalf of Alhamd Shariah Advisory Services (Pvt.) Limited

Executive Director

Research Scholer

*Note: This certificate is valid till 31th August 2025.*